Student Ministry Summer Camp

Menderly Christian Camp and Conference Center
July 14-18, 2025

PACKING LIST

Sleeping bag or bedding (twin beds), pillow.

Shampoo, soap, toothpaste, toothbrush, deodorant, etc.

Clothes that can be worn for recreation (t-shirts, shorts for each day).

Bag for dirty and wet clothes.

Tennis shoes for all activities.

Bible, notepad, pen, and backpack

Reusable water bottle.

Sunscreen

Bug spray

Flashlight

Spending money. Make sure your camper comes prepared to enjoy the camp store.
Modest one-piece bathing suit or two-piece with DARK shirt to wear over it.
A watch (waterproof recommended)

Towels for the pool and showers.

Rain jacket

ACTIVITY WAIVER
All students should have completed a Manderly Activity Waiver online. Instructions are
included in your confirmation email.

MEDICATIONS & MEDICAL POLICY

All medication must be administered by their group leader (a Calvary volunteer).
Any medication should be turned in in a zip-lock bag with instructions and
appropriate dosage at check-in.

One of our leaders has medical training and will assist in emergencies.



CAMP RULES AND GENERAL INFORMATION

CELL PHONES

No cell phones will be allowed during camp. If a student has an emergency where they
must contact their parents, one of the Pastors will help them.

GENERAL RULES

—_

. No alcohol, tobacco, vaping, or drugs are permitted anywhere on campus.
Nothing that advertises alcohol, tobacco, vaping, or drugs of any kind, sexual
content, racism, sexism, or hatred of any group or person.

No weapons, fireworks, or any incendiary.

No males in females' cabins or dorms and vice versa at any time. No exceptions.
No pranks or any act of vandalism.

No profanity
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CLOTHING POLICIES

1. All campers should avoid revealing clothing, excessively short or tight.

2. Swimming: Guys should wear swimming trunks, and girls should wear a one-piece
swimsuit or a dark shirt over a two-piece swimsuit.

3. Please wear clothing over swimwear anywhere that is not the pool or lake.

ACTIVITIES & SERVICES

Manderly offers various fun activities, including:

Volleyball Ga-ga Ball 9 Square in the air
Basketball Camp Store & Coffee Shop  Archery
Swimming Pool Hiking Archery Tag
Zipline Low Rope Course

Disc Golf Human Foosball



MONDAY

5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:15 PM
10:00 PM
10:45 PM
11:15 PM

TUESDAY

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:45 PM
11:15 PM

WEDNESDAY

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:45 PM
11:15 PM

SAMPLE SCHEDULE

(subject to change)

Arrive at Manderley

Dinner

Small Group Welcome Rally
Opening Worship & Lesson 1
Worship

Snacks

Curfew / In rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

Personal Devotion

Small Groups

REC Rally

Lunch

Morning worship & Lesson 2
Free Time

Dinner

Evening Worship and Lesson 3
Small Groups

Free Time / Tournament
Snacks

Curfew / In rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

Personal Devotion

Morning Worship & Lesson 4
Small Groups

REC Rally

Lunch

Free Time

Dinner

Evening Worship & Lesson 5
Small Groups

Free Time / Tournament
Snacks

Curfew

Light Out



THURSDAY

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:45 PM
11:15 PM

FRIDAY

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:30 PM

Breakfast

Personal Devotion
Morning Worship & Lesson 6
Small Groups

REC Rally

Lunch

Free Time

Dinner

THURSDAY THROWDOWN
Snacks

Curfew / In rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast & Devotional
Leave for Calvary
Arrive at Calvary
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