# Student Ministry Summer Camp Menderly Christian Camp and Conference Center July 14–18, 2025

#### **PACKING LIST**

- Sleeping bag or bedding (twin beds), pillow.
- Shampoo, soap, toothpaste, toothbrush, deodorant, etc.
- Clothes that can be worn for recreation (t-shirts, shorts for each day).
- Bag for dirty and wet clothes.
- Tennis shoes for all activities.
- Bible, notepad, pen, and backpack
- Reusable water bottle.
- Sunscreen
- Bug spray
- Flashlight
- Spending money. Make sure your camper comes prepared to enjoy the camp store.
- Modest one-piece bathing suit or two-piece with DARK shirt to wear over it.
- A watch (waterproof recommended)
- Towels for the pool and showers.
- Rain jacket

#### **ACTIVITY WAIVER**

All students should have completed a Manderly Activity Waiver online. Instructions are included in your confirmation email.

### **MEDICATIONS & MEDICAL POLICY**

- All medication must be administered by their group leader (a Calvary volunteer).
- Any medication should be turned in in a zip-lock bag with instructions and appropriate dosage at check-in.
- One of our leaders has medical training and will assist in emergencies.

## **CAMP RULES AND GENERAL INFORMATION**

#### **CELL PHONES**

No cell phones will be allowed during camp. If a student has an emergency where they must contact their parents, one of the Pastors will help them.

#### **GENERAL RULES**

- 1. No alcohol, tobacco, vaping, or drugs are permitted anywhere on campus.
- 2. Nothing that advertises alcohol, tobacco, vaping, or drugs of any kind, sexual content, racism, sexism, or hatred of any group or person.
- 3. No weapons, fireworks, or any incendiary.
- 4. No males in females' cabins or dorms and vice versa at any time. No exceptions.
- 5. No pranks or any act of vandalism.
- 6. No profanity

#### **CLOTHING POLICIES**

- 1. All campers should **avoid** revealing clothing, excessively short or tight.
- 2. **Swimming**: Guys should wear swimming trunks, and girls should wear a one-piece swimsuit or a dark shirt over a two-piece swimsuit.
- 3. Please wear clothing over swimwear anywhere that is not the pool or lake.

## **ACTIVITIES & SERVICES**

Manderly offers various fun activities, including:

Volleyball Ga-ga Ball 9 Square in the air

Basketball Camp Store & Coffee Shop Archery

Swimming Pool Hiking Archery Tag

Zipline Low Rope Course

Disc Golf Human Foosball

# **SAMPLE SCHEDULE**

(subject to change)

## **MONDAY**

5:00 PM	Arrive at Manderley
5:30 PM	Dinner
6:30 PM	Small Group Welcome Rally
7:30 PM	Opening Worship & Lesson 1
8:15 PM	Worship
10:00 PM	Snacks
10:45 PM	Curfew / In rooms
11:15 PM	Lights Out

## **TUESDAY**

8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:30 PM 1:30 PM 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM	Breakfast Personal Devotion Small Groups REC Rally Lunch Morning worship & Lesson 2 Free Time Dinner Evening Worship and Lesson 3 Small Groups Free Time / Tournament Snacks
0.00	Troc Time, Todamanieme
10:45 PM 11:15 PM	Curfew / In rooms
1 1.15 PIVI	Lights Out

## **WEDNESDAY**

8:00 AM	Breakfast
8:30 AM	Personal Devotion
9:00 AM	Morning Worship & Lesson 4
10:00 AM	Small Groups
11:00 AM	REC Rally
1:00 PM	Lunch
1:30 PM	Free Time
5:30 PM	Dinner
6:00 PM	Evening Worship & Lesson 5
7:30 PM	Small Groups
8:30 PM	Free Time / Tournament
10:00 PM	Snacks
10:45 PM	Curfew
11:15 PM	Light Out

## **THURSDAY**

Breakfast 8:00 AM 8:30 AM Personal Devotion Morning Worship & Lesson 6 9:00 AM Small Groups 10:00 AM **REC Rally** 11:00 AM 1:00 PM Lunch 1:30 PM Free Time Dinner 5:30 PM 6:00 PM THURSDAY THROWDOWN 10:00 PM Snacks Curfew / In rooms 10:45 PM Lights Out 11:15 PM

## **FRIDAY**

8:00 AM Breakfast & Devotional 9:00 AM Leave for Calvary 12:30 PM Arrive at Calvary

## **CAMPUS MAP**

